May 2004
TD00505003E For more information visit:
Contents
Metering Equipment 1
Utilities Servicing Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Oklahoma and Wisconsin
M
e

Meter Sockets
Meter Socket Catalog Number Logic
Catalog Numbering System
Table 1. “RS” Group Catalog Numbering System
1
“RS” Group=Residential Service, Single Position.
Note:
Some sockets that are built for specific utilities have their own unique catalog numbers. These can be found on the utility selection pages.
Meter Socket “Prefix” Guide
Note:
The “U” prefix is always used first followed by other prefixes required in alphabetical order.
A
B
F
G
H
I
M
N
R
S
T
TT
U
Z
Aluminum enclosure
Barrel lock provision, for an exposed INNER-TITE
T
 or Brooks barrel lock; unit includes an internal lock receiver bracket.
Barrel lock with guard provision, for a lock guard INNER-TITE or Brooks barrel lock; unit includes an internal lock receiver bracket.
Grounded fifth terminal (9 o’clock position)
Horn bypass
Inhibitor installed in wire connectors
Temporary meter cover (waxed cardboard)
No sealing ring (applies only to ring style sockets)
Ring style socket
Aluminum screw type sealing ring (applies only to ring style sockets)
Grounding connector (#14 – #2 Cu) for Tri-Plex ground
Two (2) grounding connectors (#14 – #2 Cu) for Quad-Plex ground
UL
T
 (Underwriters Laboratories) labeled
5/16” Hex head connector screw in place of slotted (100 amperes only)
Cutler-Hammer
UT  RS  2  0  2  B  CH
Ampere Rating
1 = 100 Amperes
2 = 200 Amperes
5 = 150 Amperes
Standard Suffixes
A = Solid Top
B = Small Hub Opening
C = Small Hub Closure Plate
L = 1-1/4" Hub
M = 1-1/2" Hub
N = 2" Hub
P = 2-1/2" Hub
T = Large Hub Opening
U = Large Hub Cover Plate
V = 2-1/2" Large Hub
Q = 3" Large Hub
R = 3-1/2" Large Hub
S = 4" Large Hub
Z = Large to Small Hub Adapter Mounted
Maximum Conductor
(Line & Load)
0 = 3/8" Stud Connectors
1 = #2/0 Connectors
2 = #250 kcmil Connectors
3 = #350 kcmil Connectors
Service Design
0 = Overhead
1 = Combination Overhead/
Underground

Meter Sockets
Meter Socket Catalog Number Logic
Table 2. “2R-6R” and “2H-6H” Group Catalog Numbering System
1
“2R-6R” Group=Residential Service, Multiple Position.
“2H-6H” Group=Commercial or Residential Service, Multiple Position.
Table 3. “H” Group Catalog Numbering System
2
“H” Group = Commercial or Residential Service, Single Position (lever bypass).
Cutler-Hammer
UT  2R  1  1  21  B  CH
Ampere Rating
1 = 100 Amperes
2 = 200 Amperes
Standard Suffixes
A = Solid Top
B = Small Hub Opening
C = Small Hub Closure Plate
L = 1-1/4" Hub
M = 1-1/2" Hub
N = 2" Hub
P = 2-1/2" Hub
T = Large Hub Opening
U = Large Hub Cover Plate
V = 2-1/2" Large Hub
Q = 3" Large Hub
R = 3-1/2" Large Hub
S = 4" Large Hub
Z = Large to Small Hub Adapter Mounted
Maximum Conductor
(Line & Load)
0 = 3/8" Stud Connectors
1 = #2/0 Connectors
2 = #250 kcmil Connectors
3 = #350 kcmil Connectors
5 = #500 kcmil Connectors
6 = #600 kcmil Connectors
7 = #750 kcmil Connectors
8 = Dual #250 kcmil
Connectors
9 = Dual #500 kcmil
Connectors
Service Design
0 = Overhead
1 = Combination Overhead/
Underground
2 = Underground, Side Wired
3 = Combination Overhead/
Underground, Side Wired
4 = End Feed
Standard Prefix
(See Prefix Guide on Page 2)
See Product Group
Designators 1
Maximum Conductor
(Line & Load)
0 = 3/8 Stud Connectors
1 = #2/0 Connectors
2 = #250 kcmil Connectors
3 = #350 kcmil Connectors
5 = #500 kcmil Connectors
6 = #600 kcmil Connectors
7 = #750 kcmil Connectors
8 = Dual #250 kcmil
Connectors
9 = Dual #350 kcmil
Connectors
Cutler-Hammer
UT  H  4  2  0  3  B  CH
Ampere Rating
2 = 200 Amperes
3 = 320 Amperes
Standard Suffixes
A = Solid Top
B = Small Hub Opening
C = Small Hub Closure Plate
L = 1-1/4" Hub

■ Aluminum or copper bus.
Product Selection
Table 14. Meter Pack Catalog Numbering System
When Ordering:
1. Determine catalog number of the basic device.
2. Include Lug Kit for incoming section. See Table 18.
3. Find quantity and catalog numbers for tenant circuit breakers.
(Order one breaker per socket.) See Page 17.
4. Select required accessories. See Page 20.
Table 15. Meter Packs — Aluminum Bus
1 See Table 20.
2 Fifth jaw factory installed at 9 o’clock position.
3 Main lugs included. #6 – 300 kcmil. (Optional lugs are not available.)
4 Bottom feed only.
5 CECHA approved.
Note: See Table 18 for Main Lug Kit Selection. See Table 19 for Wire Sizes.
Socket
Ampere
Rating
Number
of Meter
Sockets
Bus
Ampere
Rating
Main Tenant
Breaker Type
1
Catalog
Number
Semi-flush
Flange Kit
Catalog Number
Ringless Style Meter Socket Covers 2
125 2
2
3
4
5
6
200
200
400
400
600
600
Plug-on Type
Plug-on Type
BR_
BRH_
BRHH_
—
1MP2122RRL 34
1MP2122RRLC
1MP3124RRL
1MP4124RRL
1MP5126RRL
1MP6126RRL
1MPSFK1
1MPSFK1
1MPSFK2
1MPSFK2
1MPSFK3
1MPSFK3
200 2
3
4